For more details on our fares please
visit our web site at
Broward.org/BCT or call
customer service: 954-357-8400.

Reading A Timetable - It’s Easy

1. The map shows the exact bus route.

2. Major route intersections are called time points.
Time points are shown with the symbol .

3. The timetable lists major time points for bus route.
Listed under time points are scheduled departure
times.

4. Reading from left to right, indicates the time for each
bus trip.

5.The bus picks up and drops off riders at all BCT bus
stop signs along the route where there is a Broward
County bus stop sign.

6. Arrive at the bus stop five minutes early. Buses operate
as close to published timetables as traffic conditions
allow.

Not paying your fare is a crime per
Florida Statute 812.015.

Violation constitutes a misdemeanor,
punishable by jail time and/or a fine.

Information: 954-357-8400

Hearing-speech impaired:
Florida Relay Service- 711 or 1-800-955-8771
TTY- 954-357-8302

This publication can be made available in
alternative formats upon request.

This symbol is used on bus stop signs to
indicate accessible bus stops.

BRGVWARD

- COUNTY
BROWARD COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
An equal opportunity employer and provider of services.

Broward County Transit

ROUTE 19
ALL WEEK
SCHEDULE

Turtle Creek/Boca Raton Sandalfoot to
Lauderhill Transit Center via Highway 441

Effective 10/26/25

-

S~ ) S

: 4
W MyRide

Now Your Phone Is Your BRARDorg
Ticket to ride BCT! Real Time Bus Information
Download the App today. MyRide.Broward.org

RESVV fLi N @ in|
%—-— CCSAL\J%R Broward.org/BCT
oMl 954-357-8400




MONDAY - FRIDAY There are additional bus stops in between those listed.

NORTHBOUND SOUTHBOUND
To Turtle Creek/Boca Raton Sandalfoot To Lauderhill Transit Center
a
oc % S) = g g m (= g %

o ot | = ot | oc
= 2 g f§ zz °Z - = = 3 =
S8 35 £ 8 SE B s 2. & _E S5 2B
T ®3 &9 o3 £SO 25 o I oz 5 2 3 & 3 = T e
i T2 g5 T =4 g2 TE Tx TE TE T ug
2= T I8 < &l',;: <2 <2 <4 5 < = < ¥ S=
SE B8F 8F =) =2 B35 BF LS BF B8 YF 3E
|9 [ 86 4] 21| [1 138315718719 ]
4:34a 4:42a 451a  5:08a 5:15a  5:29a 4:28a 4:40a 4:48a 4:57a 5:04a
4:54a  5:02a 5:11a  5:28a 5:35a  5:49a 4:48a 5:00a 5:08a 5:117a 5:24a
514a 5232 532a 5:50a 5582 6:12a 4:49a 4:58a 5:10a 5:18a 5:27a 5:34a
5:34a _543a 553 6:1a 6:21a  6:36a —D0% ©521a 5348 543 Sioja  6:0da
; ; ; ; ; ; 5:29a 5:41a 6:00a 6:13a 6:27a 6:35a
>4 60da  Gilda  6:36a  6d6a  7.022 5492 601a 6:21a 6351 6492 658
6:14a 6:25a 6:35a 6:58a 7:08a 7:24a 3002 6212 641a  65ha 7008 7484
6:34a 6452 6:58a 7:23a  7:33a  7:53a 6292 641a  7.01a 7152 7.31a  7.40a
6:54a  7:07a _ 7:20a_ 7:45a _ 7:55a__ 8:17a —

6:50a 7:02a 7:24a 7:39a 7:55a 8:04a
714a T7:27a T7:42a 8:08a 8:18a  8:40a . . . . . .

7:12a 7:26a 7:50a 8:05a 8:21a 8:30a
7352 748 803 829 83% 90la 7:34a 7482 812a 827a 843a 852
7:57a  8:10a 8252 85la 90la 9:23a 754a  8:08a 831a 844a  857a  9:.06a
819a 8:32a 847a 9:09a 9:19a _ 9:36a 8:14a  828a 851a 9:04a 9:17a  9:26a
8:41a 8b54a 9:09a 9:31a 9:41a 9:58a 8:34a 8:48a 9:11a 9:24a 9:37a 9:46a
9:02a 91152 9:28a 9:50a 10:01a 10:18a 854a  9:08a 9:31a 944a  957a 10:06a
9:22a  9:35a  9:48a 10:10a 10:21a 10:38a _ 9152  929a  9:51a  10:04a  10:17a  10:26a
9:42a  9:55a  10:08a  10:30a _10:41a _10:58a 9:35a 9:49a 10:11a 10:24a 10:37a  10:46a
10:02a 10:15a 10:28a 10:50a 11:02a 11:19a 1%?%3 18(2)32 18212 1%32 1??;2 Hggg
10:22a  10:35a 10:48a 11:10a 11:22a 11:39%a : : : : : :
: ) : ) : : 10:35a__10:49a _ 11:11a__11:24a_11:37a_11:46a
10:42a 10:55a 11:08a 11:30a 11:42a 11:59a —10:soa 10:4Ja  11:11a 11izaa 11578 11:46a
: ) : ) : : 10:55a  11:09a 11:31a  11:44a 11:57a  12:06p
11:02a_ 11:15a__11:28a _11:50a__ 12:02p 12:21p i 1128 11518 12040 12999 1298
11:22a  11:35a  11:48a 12:10p 12:22p 12:41p o v wa P P -20p
: : X : : ; 11:35a  11:49a  12:11p  12:24p  12:37p  12:46p
11:42a 11:55a 12:08p 12:30p 12:42p  1:01p . . : : : 5
: _ : : : , 11:55a 12:09p  12:31p  12:44p 12:57p _ 1:06p
12:22p 12:35p 12:48p 1:10p  1:22p  1:41p 12:35p  12:49p 1:11p 1:24p 1:39p 1:50p
12:42p 12:55p 1:08p  1:30p  1:42p  2:.01p 12:55p  1:.09p  1:32p  1:46p  2:01p  2:12p
1:02p  1:15p  1:28p  1:50p  2:02p  2:21p 1:15p  1:29p  1:52p  2:06p  2:21p  2:32p
1:23p  1:36p  1:49p  2:11p  2:23p  2:42p 1.35p  1:49p  2:12p  2:26p  2:41p  2:52p
1:44p  1:57p 2:10p  2:32p  2:44p  3:03p 1:55p 2:09p 2:32p 2:46p 3:01p 3:12p
2:05p 2:18p 2:31p 2:53p 3:05p  3:24p 2:15p  2:30p  3:00p  3:15p  3:30p  3:41p
2:26p 2:40p 2:54p  3:20p  3:32p  3:51p 2:35p  2:53p  3:23p  3:38p  3:53p  4:04p
2480 3:02p 3:16p 3:42p 353p  4:16p 2;!135p 3:13p 2;43p 2;!138p 2;13p ﬁgp
3:00p 323p 3:37p 4:03p 4:dp 4:37p 315p  3:33p  4:03p  418p  4:33p  4iddp
331p  345p  359p 425  4:36p  4:50p 3%p o k2 RSt kosn b0
. . : : : . :55p :15p :44p :00p :15p :26D
353p  4.07p 4:22p 4:47p  4:58p 5:119p 215p 2735p 5:04p 5:20p 5735p 5-46p
457p  511p - 5:26p  5:4%  5:59  6:20p 515p 5380  6:07p  6:23p  6:38p  6:49p
5:18p  5:32p  5:46p  6:09p  6:20p  6:38p 535p 5580  6:27p  6:43p  6:58p  7:09p
5:40p 5:54p 6:08p 6:31p  6:42p  7:00p 5:55p  6:18p  6:47p  7:03p  7:18p  7:29p
6:01p  6:15p  6:29p  6:52p  7:03p _ 7:21p 6:15p  6:36p  7:06p  7:19p  7:34p  T:44p
6:22p 6:36p 6:50p 7:12p 7:22p  7:40p 6:35p 6:53p 7:15p 7:28p 740D 7:50pG
6:44p 6:58p 7:11p  7:31p  7:40p  7:58p 6:55p 7:13p 7:35p 7:48p 8:00p 8:10p
704p 71A7p T7:29p 7:47p 7:56p 8:12pG 717p 7:33p 7:55p 8:08p 8:18p 8:27p
7:24p  7:37p  7:49p  8:07p  8:16p  8:32p 7:38p  7:54p  816p  8:29p  8:3%p  8:48p
7:44p  7:55p  807p 825p 8:34p  8:50p grggp grégp S%p 8:??[) g:g?p g:ggp
804p 815p 827p 845p 8:54p  9:10p
825p 8:36p 847p 9:04p 9:12p  9:27p g;ggp g;?gp g;igp g;ggp 1%-_‘(‘)?;’9 1%-_51)229
9:06p  9:17p  9:28p  9:45p  9:52p  10:07p —el ol Sl LD sl Lol
: : : : : : 9:43p  9:58p  10:18p 10:30p  10:40p  10:48p
9:26p  9:37p  9:48p  10:05p 10:12p  10:27p 10:03p 10:15p 10:33p 10:44p 10'54p 11:02p G
9:46p  9:56p 10:05p 10:20p 10:27p 10:41p 10:22p 10:34p  10:52p  11:03p 11:13p  11:20p
10:06p _10:16p _10:25p 10:40p 10:47p 11:01p 10:42p 10:54p  11:12p  11:23p  11:33p  11:40p
10:27p  10:37p 10:46p 11:01p 11:08p 11:22p 11:01p  11:12p  11:29p  11:38p  11:47p  11:54p
10:47p 10:56p 11:05p 11:19p 11:26p 11:39p G 11:21p  11:31p  11:44p  11:53p 12:02a 12:09a
11:07p 11:16p 11:25p 11:39p 11:46p 11:59p G 11:43p  11:53p  12:06a 12:15a 12:24a  12:31a
11:30p _11:38p _11:46p 12:00a_ 12:06a 12:18aG
11:50p 11:57p 12:05a 12:18a 12:24a 12:36a G
12:09a 12:16a 12:24a 12:37a 12:43a 12:55a G

12:28a 12:35a 12:43a 12:56a 1:02a 1:14aG
12:48a 12:55a 1:03a 1:16a 1:22a 1:34aG

NUMBERS IN BOXES REFER TO TIME POINTS ON MAP
Times with the letter “G” after them indicate bus returns to garage. S - Bus turns around at Turtle Creek - US 441



SATURDAY

NORTHBOUND SOUTHBOUND
To Turtle Creek/Boca Raton Sandalfoot To Lauderhill Transit Center
=
5 B 2 2 5 = = 5. 3 B o
E E a = =X & o x £ 9 = E
48 & €_ 8 8% g S e Eg2 = = =]
= 0O — oI o3 = o [ T — S - 8'{_‘,3 & o~ =
5 Z3 o — Sw 2T ZY wy Q% ©I =3I E =
= 3 195) E < = a = a = o = I < w
S= é% o= =~ 3"1:7: =94 =94 4] I =2 =R Sz
SE S £ 3 =P F= S Pes B8 8z &= SE
9 8 6 4 2 1 1 3 5 7 8 9
5:30a 5:39a 5:48a 6:05a 6:13a 6:26a 5:.01a 5:15a 5:25a 5:37a 5:45a
6:00a 6:092a 6:18a 6:36a 6:44a  6:58 5:31a  546a  5:57a  6:09a 6:17a
6:29a 6:38a 6:48a 7:07a 7:16a 7:31a 5:45a 5:55a 6:10a 6:21a 6:34a 6:42a
6:57a _ 7:.06a__ 7:16a _ 7:35a _ 7:44a _ 7:59a 6:15a _ 6:25a _ 6:40a __ 6:51a _ 7:04a 712a
7952 7:3ba  7:47a  8:07a 8152 832a 6:45a 6:57a 7:14a 7:28a 7:41a 7:49a
7:50a 801a 813a 833 844a 901a 714a  7:26a  7:46a  800a  813a  8:23a
812a 825a 837a 85% 9:10a 9:27a 7452 7:58a  818a  832a  &46a  8:36a
8:35a 8481 9:.00a 9:22a 9:33a  9:50a —803a 816a 8:36a 8:50a 9:0da  9lda
853 9:.06a 9:18a 9:40a  9:51a  10:08a 823a  &36a  8:56a  9:10a 9242 9:34a
911a 924a 9:36a 958 10:09a 10:26a 8:45a  8:58a 9182  9:32a  9:46a  9:56a
9:29a 9:42a 954 10:16a 10:27a 10:44a ooqd  gata d7a Aoa 1000 1000
9:49a  10:02a__10:14a _10:36a__10:47a__11:04a 34 43 9;573 10-373 10;3131 10 45a 10;553
10:17a 10:24a 10:36a 10:58a 11:09a 11:26a 10-,053 10-,213 10 4a 10;5851 11;1251 11;233‘
10:30a 10:43a 10:55a 11:17a 11:28a 11:45a 10;233 10;393 11;023 11;163 11;303 11;413
10:49a 11022 11:14a 11:36a 11:47a  12:04p 10:41a__1057a_11:20a _11:34a _11:48a _ 11:59a
Hoea 11z [ pota 1200 1o/ 1059 11:15a 11:38a 11528 1206p  1217p
: : 02p 12:24p 12:35p  12:52p 11792 11352 11582 1212p 1226p  12:37p
11:56a 12:09p 12:21p 12:43p 12:54p  1:11p 11:39a 11552 12-18p 12:32p 12:46p  12:57p
12:14p  12:26p 12:38p  1:00p  1:13p  1:32p 11592 12:15p _ 12:38p  12:52p _ 1:06p __ 1:17p
—odes oo ooy L LA Lol 17220p  1236p 1259  1:13p  1:27p  1:38p
oep o ap - Blop o hoop - olp 2 10D 12:42p 12:58p  1:221p  1:35p  1:49p 2:00p

112p  1:24p  1:36p  1:58p  2:11p  2:30p +-06p

132 1:44p  156p 2:22p  2:35p  2:54p 122p 145 159 213p  2:24p

: : : : : : 1:27p  1:43p  2:06p _ 2:20p __ 2:34p 2:45p
—1:53p 205p 2:17p 2:40p 2:53p 3:11p T.46p  2:05p  2:30p  2:44p  2:58p  3:09p
215p 2:27p  2:39p  3:03p 3:16p  3:34p 2:07p 2:26p 2:51p 3:04p 3:17p 3:28p
2:39p  251p  3:03p  327p  3:40p  3:58p 2:28p  247p  312p  325p 3:38p 3:49p
301p  314p 327p 3:50p  4:00p  4:18p 2480  3:07p  3:32p  3:45p  3:58p 4:09p
_323p 3:36p 3:49p 42p 4:22p 4:40p 3:09p  3:28p  3:53p  406p 419 4:30p
3:44p  357p  410p  433p  443p  5.01p 329p  348p  413p  426p 439 4:50p
404p 417p  430p  453p  5:03p  5:21p 3:50p 409  4:34p  4:47p  5:00p 5:11p
424p  437p  450p  5:113p  523p  S5d4ip 4120 4:31p  4:56p  5:09p  5:22p 5:33p
_445p 4:58p S511p  5:34p  5:44p  6:02p 4:34p 453p  bii8p  5:31p  biddp 5:55p
5:05p  5:18p 5:31p  5:54p  6:04p  6:22p 4:56p  5:15p  5:40p  5:53p  6:06p 6:17p
5:26p 539 552p  6:12p  6:22p  6:39p 5:17p 5:36p 6:01p 6:14p 6:27p 6:38p
549p 6:02p 6:15p 6:35p  6:45p  7:02p 5:39p 5:58p 6:20p 6:33p 6:46p 6:56p
6:10p  6:23p  6:36p _ 6:56p _ 7:06p  7:23p 6:01p 6:17p 6:39p 6:52p 7:05p 7:15p
6:33p 6:46p 6:59p  7:19p 7:29p  7:46p 6:19p 6:35p 6:57p 7:10p 7:23p 7:33p G
6:53p 7:06p 7:19p 7:39p 7:49p 8:06pG 6:37p 6:53p 7:13p 7:26p 7:38p 7:48p
7:12p  7:25p 7:38p 7:58p  8:08p  8:25p 6:58p  7:14p  7:34p  T:A7p  7:59 8:09p
7:32p  7:45p  7:58p  8:18p  8:28p  8:45p 7:17p 7:33p 7:53p 8:06p 8:18p 8:28p G
8:02p 815p 828p 8:48p 856p 9:12p 7:37p 7:53p 8:13p 8:25p 8:36p 8:46p
8:28p 841p 854p 9:13p 921p  9:35p 8:07p 8:20p 8:40p 8:52p 9:03p 9:12p
8:58p 9:11p  9:24p  9:43p  9:51p  10:05p 8:37p  8:50p  9:08p  9:20p  9:31p 9:40p
9:27p _9:38p  9:48p 10:07p _10:15p _10:29p 9:03p  916p  934p  946p  9:57p  10:06p
9:56p  10:06p 10:15p 10:30p 10:37p 10:51p 9:29p  9:42p 10:.00p 10:12p  10:23p  10:32p
10:22p  10:31p 10:40p 10:55p 11:02p 11:15p G 9:55p  10:08p  10:26p  10:36p  10:46p  10:35p
10:47p 10:56p 11:05p 11:20p 11:27p 11:40p G _1021p  10:34p  10:52p 11:02p 11:12p  11:21p
11:14p  11:22p 11:30p 11:45p 11:52p 12:04aG 10:47p  11:00p 11:16p 11:26p  11:36p  11:44pG
11:43p 11:51p 11:59p 12:14a 12:27a 12:33aG 11:12p  11:23p  11:39p  11:49p  11:58p  12:06a G

NUMBERS IN BOXES REFER TO TIME POINTS ON MAP
Times with the letter “G” after them indicate bus returns to garage. S - Bus turns around at Turtle Creek - US 441



SUNDAY

NORTHBOUND To Sandalfoot Blvd. SOUTHBOUND To Lauderhill Transit Center

= - 2 2 3 = 5 2 3 S &
E & o g zx¥ o e i e = E
Ll o L wl

28 & =. 8 8% 8 s E 52 § & dEB
E= 23 8 ® Z4 3% Ty 923 2m 3 23 ==
L SY 5z T =2 53 S 2y 32 =¥ Y ®2
Sz =838 I ZE 23 S EY I2 =g =28 8=z
SE S £ 8 =R Fw S P B3 8x 3= IZIE

9|8 |6 |4|2]1 | 1 | 3| 5| 7] 8| 9|
6:18a 6:27a 6:37a 6:54a 7:.02a 7:16a 9:37a  9d7a 603 6:14a  6:26a  6:33a

. . . . . . 6:06a 6:16a 6:32a 6:43a 6:55a 7:02a
Glba 057 707a 2 sz Tt 635a 6452 702a 713 725 732
717a 7:27a 7:38a 7:55a 8:03a 8:18a 705 7155 732% 743 75ha  Booa
7:47a 7:58a 8:09a 8:27a 8:35a 8:51a : : : : : :

7:34 7:44 :02 14 2 :
8:17a 828a 8:3% 858a 9:.07a 9:23a 8:83: 8:13: 3:312 3:432 g:sgg gggg

8:47a 8:5H58a 9:09a 9:28a 9:37a 9:53a 8:32a 8:44a 9:02a 9:14a 9:26a 9:353
9:18a 9:29a 9:41a 10:00a 10:10a 10:26a 9:02a  9:14a  9:32a  9:44a  9:56a 10:05a
9:49a 10:00a 10:12a 10:31a 10:41a_10:57a 9:23a _ 9:35a _ 9:53a _ 10:.05a _ 10:17a _ 10:26a
10:20a 10:31a 10:43a 11:02a 11:12a 11:28a 1%:4(1)? 1%:?%a 18:13ga 18:§ga 1?:8861 19;397);1
10:42a 10:53a 11:05a 11:24a 11:34a 11:50a :06a 1182 :36a :48a :00a :09a
11:03a 11:14a 11:26a 11:45a 11:55a 12:11p 10272 10:39a 10:57a 11:09a 11:21a 11:30a

: : : ) ) : 10:47a  11:00a 11:20a _11:32a _11:44a  11:54a
11:25a_11:36a_11:48a 12:07p 12:17p 12:33p 10 11222 11428 1154 1206 1276p
12:08p 12:19p 12:31p 12:51p 1:01p 1:18p 1151a 12:049 12249 12369 12:48p _ 12:58p
12:30p 12:41p 12:53p 1:13p 1:23p  1:40p 1210p  12:23p  12:43p  12:55p  1:07p _ 1:17p
12:52p  1:03p 1:15p 1:35p 1:45p  2:02p 12:29p 12:42p  1:02p  1:14p  1:26p  1:36p
112p 1:23p 1:35p 1:56p 2:06p 2:22p 1251p  1:04p  1:224p  1:36p  1:48p  1:58p
2t ot 2% i x| i 1 LB LB 2m 2y
2?33 Sy o b som aomy 1570 210p 230p 242  255p  305p

: : : : : 2190  2:32p  2:52p 304p  3k17p  3:27p
g%p g:ggp gjﬁp 21319 21%0 31(2’5730 3:01p  3:14p  3:34p  3:46p  3:59p  4:09p
19 3:30p 3:41p 401p 410p 4:27p 321p  3:34p  354p  406p 419 4:29p
3:41p 3:52p 4:03p 4:23p 4:32p 4:49p 3:41p 3:54p 4:14p 4:26p 4:39p 4:49p
4:03p 4:14p 4:25p 4:45p 454p  5:1p 401p  414p  4:34p  446p  4:59p  5:09p
4:24p 4:34p 4:45p 5:05p 5:14p  5:31p 422p  435p  455p  507p  520p  5:30p
4:44p  4:54p 5:05p 5:25p 5:34p  5:51p gggg g?gg gégg gigg ggég g%g
2060 _5:16p _5:270 5:47p 5:96p 6:130 5:05p  538p 5580 610p  6:23p 633D
5:26p 5:36p 547p 6:07p 6:16p 6:31p : : : _ : :

. . : : : 546p  6:00p  6:20p  6:32p  6:45p  6:55p
5:46p  5:56p 6:07p 6:27p 6:36p  6:51p 6:10p  6:24p  6:44p  6:56p  7:09p  7:19p
6:07p  6:17p 6:28p 6:48p 6:57p  7:12p 6:33p  647p  7:07p 719  7:32p  7:42p
6:30p 6:41p 6:52p 7:12p 7:20p 7:35p 6:49p  7:03p  7:22p  7:34p  7:46p  7:56pG
6:54p 7:05p 7:16p 7:36p 7:44p 7:59p 7:09p 7:23p 7:42p 7:54p 8:06p 8:16p
712p 7:23p 7:34p T7:54p 8:02p 8:17pG 7:31p 7:45p 8:04p 8:16p 8:28p 8:38p
7:38p 7:48p 7:59p 817p 8:25p 8:40p 7:56p 8:10p 8:29p 8:41p 8:53p 9:03p
8:03p 8:13p 8:24p 8:42p 8:50p 9:05p gﬂp gggp gggp gggp gjgp gggp
8:28p 8:38p 8:4% 9:07p 9:15p  9:30p 919  9:31p 948 10:00p 10:12p  10:20p
8:53p 9:02p 9:13p 9:31p 9:38p 9:53p : : : ; . ;

: : : : \ \ 947p  959p 10:16p 10:28p  10:40p  10:48p
9:19p 9:28p 9:39p 9:57p 10:04p 10:19p : . ; ; ; ;

: : . : : : 10:10p __ 10:20p _ 10:35p _ 10:47p _ 10:57p 11:05p G
9:44p 9:53p 10:03p 10:21p 10:28p 10:41p 10:35p  10:45p  11:00p 11:12p  11:22p _ 11:30p
10:14p 10:23p 10:33p 10:48p 10:55p 11:08p G 11:00p 11:09p 11:23p 11:32p  11:40p 11:47pG
10:44p 10:52p 11:02p 11:17p 11:23p 11:35p G
11:14p 11:22p 11:30p 11:44p 11:49p 12:01a G
11:44p 11:51p 11:58p 12:12a 12:17a 12:28a G

NUMBERS IN BOXES REFER TO TIME POINTS ON MAP
Times with the letter “G” after them indicate bus returns to garage. S - Bus turns around at Turtle Creek - US 441



ROUTE 1 9

Sandalfoot Blvd. to Lauderhill Transit Center

via Highway 441

LEGEND

CONNECTING

MAIN
ROUTE

TIMEPOINTS

The Breeze 7
stop location

ROUTES ™3

SANDALFOOT
BLVD.

PALMTRAN /N
\¥/__ CONNECTION

Due to COVID-19, some Breeze services
may be suspended. Please contact BCT
Customer Service or visit our website for
the latest service updates.

EDGEWOOD
PKWY

HILLSBORO BLVD.

FornonBocaRaton tripsbus
| . RT 48
ays over at Speedway Station
(Driver'sReliefPoint)and JOHNSON RD.
d thto S le Rd.

z;%cvszststzoﬁurtlgCraergi Sr. S RT 31
start the southbound route. E 3 gg’gb"l"?&? CCQESIET(O

N TURTLE CREEKDR. — @‘/s AMPLE RD

W{qu RT 34 RT 34
HCA FLORIDA ——={oX | 4| ROYAL PALM / COPANS RO.
S NW HOSPITAL I RT 83
~———.. NW 18 ST

COCONUT CREEK
MARGATE

MARGATE BL\IQ..COCONUT CREEK PKWY.

POINTS OF INTEREST

@ Lauderhill Mall
® Sunshine Plaza
@® HCA Florida NW Hospital
® Central Broward Park
& Stadium

@®Seminole Casino
Coconut Creek

LAUDERHILL

TRANSIT CENTER

RT 36 RT40 RT 81
COMMUNITY SHUTTLE

RT 18 RT 19

LAUDERHILL

LAUDERDALE LAKES

RT 60
SOUTHGATE BLVF [ ATLANTIC BLVD.
< >- 5 RT 42
KIMBERLY BLV CYPRESS CREEK RD.
RT 62 RT 62
BAILEYRD. R'ﬂ PROSPECT RD.

SUNSHINE PLAZA (@
NORTH O 7
LAUDERDALE CS

NW 41 ST.

NW26 ST
NW 19 ST —=

COMMERCIAL BLVD.

RT 11 RT 55
OAKLAND PARK BLVD.

RT 72

9
LAUDERHILL
MALLO

‘-

]
f.ﬁ\“) NW 16 ST.

@ CENTRAL BROWARD

PARK & STADIUM



Customer Service

Monday - Friday.........c.coeeeenerneeneeneneeeee 7AM - 7:45PM
Saturday, Sunday and Holidays.................. 8:30AM - 4:45PM

Transit Operations Agents help with:

e Trip planning e |dentifying bus pass
* Routes, times and sales locations
transfer information e Special event information

Lost and Found: 954-357-8400, Monday, Tuesday, Thursday
and Friday, 9AM - 4PM
Holiday Bus Service

Sunday bus service is provided on the following observed
holidays:

New Year’s Day Labor Day Memorial Day
Independence Day  Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day
Fares

Exact fare, dollar bill or coins required. Operators do not
carry change.

Fares are: Regular, Premium Express, Senior/Youth/Disabled/
Medicare.* Children (under 40 inches ride FREE)

Fare Deals

All Day Bus Pass offers unlimited rides on all routes. On sale
aboard all BCT buses.

NOTE: Other cost saving passes cannot be purchased on
BCT buses, but are available at the Central Bus Terminal and
at authorized distributors.

10 Ride Pass: 10 Rides any time, any day. Expires after
the tenth ride is taken.

7 Day Pass: Unlimited rides for seven consecutive
days. Starts on the first day card is used. Expires after the
seventh day.

31 Day Adult Pass: Unlimited rides for 31 consecutive
days. Starts on the first day card is used.

31 Day Reduced Pass: Youth*, Seniors*, Disabled*,
Medicare*, College Student*. Unlimited rides for 31
consecutive days. Starts on the first day card is used.

**Premium Express 10 Ride Pass: 10 rides any
time, any day. Expires after tenth ride is taken.

**Premium Express 31 Day Pass: Unlimited rides
for 31 consecutive days. Starts on the first day card is used.

Bus passes are not redeemable, refundable or transferrable.
Damaged cards are invalid. Lost, stolen or damaged cards
will not be replaced.

*NOTICE: Proof of age is required for Youth fare (18 years or
younger) and for Senior fare (65 years or older). For College
Student Bus Pass, a college photo ID card is required. For
Disabled and Medicare fare, proof of disability (Medicare card) and
photo I.D. is required. Eligible Senior fare patrons are encouraged
to acquire their BCT Reduced Fare Photo ID cards.

** Premium Bus Pass can be purchased online at Broward.
org/BCT and at select Broward County library locations.

TRANSFER POLICY - EFFECTIVE 7/10/11

TRANSFERS BETWEEN REGULAR BCT BUS SERVICE AND BCT
EXPRESS BUS SERVICE

Passengers using any BCT bus pass and transferring from a
regular BCT route, to an Express bus route, must pay a $1.00
upgrade fee. Passengers with a Premium bus pass do not have
to pay the $1.00 upgrade fee.

Passengers paying with cash, on a regular BCT bus route, will
not be able to transfer to an Express bus route without paying
the full premium fare when boarding the Express bus.

Passengers using an All-Day bus pass will be required to pay the
$1.00 upgrade fee when boarding Express buses.

PREMIUM BUS PASS CUSTOMERS
The BCT 31-Day Premium Bus Pass is acceptable on all BCT
regular bus routes.

TRANSFERS FROM BCT TO OTHER SOUTH FLORIDA TRANSIT
SYSTEMS

When boarding a BCT bus, passenger pays the appropriate
BCT fare and may request a transfer from the bus operator if
transferring to Miami-Dade Transit (MDT), Palm Tran or Tri-Rail.

TRANSFERS TO BCT FROM OTHER SOUTH FLORIDA TRANSIT
SYSTEMS

When transferring from MDT, Palm Tran and Tri-Rail to BCT
regular fixed-route bus service, passenger pays $.50 with a
transfer issued by MDT or Palm Tran and proof of fare payment
such as Easy Card and receipt issued by Tri-Rail. Tri-Rail
passengers boarding BCT at any locations other than at a Tri-
Rail station will be required to pay the full fare.

TRANSFERS BETWEEN OTHER SOUTH FLORIDA TRANSIT
SYSTEMS AND PREMIUM EXPRESS BUS SERVICE

Transfers to MDT or Tri-Rail from Premium Express Service, a
transfer is issued and passenger must pay appropriate MDT or
Tri-Rail fare.

Transfer from MDT or Tri-Rail to Premium Express Service, a
$.50 transfer fee is required with the appropriate transfer from
MDT or Tri-Rail.

The Premium Express Service does not connect with Palm Tran.

The Easy Card issued by MDT and Tri-Rail is not accepted as
payment on any BCT bus.

PROTECTIONS OF TITLE VI OF THE CIVIL
RIGHTS ACT OF 1964 AS AMENDED

Any person(s) or group(s) who believes that they
have been subjected to discrimination because
of race, color, or national origin, under any transit
program or activity provided by Broward County
Transit (BCT), may call 954-357-8481

to file a Title VI discrimination complaint or

write to Broward County Transit Division,
Compliance Manager,

1 N. University Drive, Suite 3100A,

Plantation, FL 33324.

N ] * WHEN IT COMES TO OUR
SAFETY, WE CAN ALWAYS
USE AN EXTRA PAIR OF
TRANSIT WATCH  EYES AND EARS.
BE ALERT.
CALL 954-357-LOOK
(5665). TELL US.



